3 to 6 months 	8,188	 	9,062	  144 	(173)

6 to 9 months 	4,573	 	2,801	  35 	(47)

9 to 12 months 	3,164	 	1,854	  5 	(72)

Greater than 12 months 	1,245	  213  25 	(4)

 25,076  23,914  -   (502)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The	Group	is	mainly	exposed	to	the	United	States	Dollar,	the	Euro,	the	Australian	Dollar	and	the	Chinese	Yuan.

The	 following	 table	details	 the	Group’s	 sensitivity	 to	a	10%	 increase	and	decrease	 in	 the	New	Zealand	Dollar
against	the	relevant	foreign	currencies.	10%	represents	management’s	assessment	of	the	reasonably	possible
change	in	foreign	exchange	rates.	The	sensitivity	analysis	includes	only	outstanding	foreign	currency	denominated
monetary	 items	and	adjusts	 their	 translation	at	 the	period	end	 for	a	10%	change	 in	 foreign	currency	rates.	A
positive	number	below	indicates	an	increase	in	profit	and	equity	where	the	New	Zealand	Dollar	weakens	10%
against	the	relevant	currency.

For the year ended 31 August 2021
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED

For the year ended 31 August 2021

 ANNUAL REPORT 2021 PAGE  65

10% increase in
New Zealand Dollar

10% decrease in
New Zealand Dollar

2021 2020 2021 2020

$’000s $’000s $’000s $’000s

United States Dollar 	(636) 	(625)  636  625

Euro 	(1,774) 	(253) 	1,774	  253

Australian Dollar  750 	(198) 	(750)  198

Japanese Yen 	(4)  10  4 	(10)

Great Britain Pound 	(51) 	(25)  51  25

Chinese Yuan  18 	(384) 	(18)  384

Canadian Dollar 	(3)  11  3 	(11)

Czech	Koruna  65  487 	(65) 	(487)

Swedish Krona  8 - 	(8) -

Singaporean Dollar  59  17 	(59) 	(17)

Credit risk management

In	 the	normal	course	of	business,	 the	Group	 incurs	credit	 risk	 from	trade	receivables	and	transactions	with	financial
institutions.	 The	Group	has	 a	 credit	 policy	which	 is	 used	 to	manage	 this	 exposure	 to	 credit	 risk,	 including	 requiring
payment	prior	to	shipping	to	high	credit	risk	countries	and	customers,	and	customer	credit	checks.	The	Group,	as	a	result
of	the	industries	in	which	they	operate,	can	be	exposed	to	significant	concentrations	of	credit	risk	from	trade	receivables
and	counterparty	risk	with	the	bank	in	relation	to	the	outstanding	forward	exchange	contracts.	They	do	not	require	any